Agreement or to replace the Tenant Services Contractor. 

ARTICLE 5 

USE AND DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds; Disbursement of Subsidy Payments.  In no event shall the 
total amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed Eighteen Million Six Hundred Twenty-Three 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars ($18,623,354) (the “Grant Amount”).  Subject to Grantee’s 
performance of its obligations under this Agreement and MOHCD’s receipt of sufficient funds, as further 
set forth in Article 2, the Grant Funds shall be disbursed through Subsidy Payments.  

Provided that Grantee is in compliance with all of the conditions for receipt of the First Subsidy